FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 02-02-2001



101603304

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	—···							
1 24 0 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type							
✓ New	Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment							
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date							
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name							
Corrective Document								
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date							
Name Animal Ultrasound Serv	ices, Inc. Month Day Year							
Formerly								
- Official								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association								
Other								
	etion							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 N. Arthur	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 N. Arthur Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Amarillo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached .es, Ltd. Texas 79107							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 N. Arthur Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached es, Ltd. Texas 79107 State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 N. Arthur Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Amarillo City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached es, Ltd. Texas 79107 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza Receiving Party Name Micro Beef Technologi DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 311 N. Arthur Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Amarillo	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached es, Ltd. Texas 79107 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/01/2001 GTON11 00000145 1856580

01 FC:481

40.00 0

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0651

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1618B	Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name	•							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2	2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspor	ndent Name an	d Address _{Ai}	rea Code and	Telephone Number	607-256	-2000		
Name	Brown, Pin	nisi & Mic	haels PC					
Address (line 1	118 North	Tioga Stre	et					
Address (line 2	Ithaca, Ne	w York 148	50					
Address (line 3))							
Address (line 4)							
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1								
Trademark	Application N		Registratio	on Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
Tr	ademark Applica	tion Number(s)	——————————————————————————————————————		tration Number(s)		
				1,856,580				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1								
Fee Amou	nt F	ee Amount for	Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41)	: s	40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-0910								
Authorization to charge additional fees:						No		
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Christ	opher A. Mi	chaels	5			26		
	e of Person Signi			Signature		Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0652

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Animal Ultrasound Services, Inc., a corporation duly incorporated in the state of New York, with a principal place of business at 95 Brown Road, Room 248, Ithaca, New York (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the trademark "AUSKEY" registered on the Principal Register of the United States, Reg. No. 1,856,580, registered October 4, 1994 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Micro Beef Technologies, Ltd., a Texas limited partnership, with a principal place of business at 311 N. Arthur, Amarillo, Texas 79107 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated the date hereof in furtherance of same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 14th day of December, 2000.

Animal Ultrasound Services, Inc.

James R. Stouffe

President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)ss.:

)

COUNTY OF TOMPKINS

On the 15th day of December in the year 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared James R. Stouffer, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

SHERYL D. MARTINEZ
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MA6039717
Qualified in Tompkins County
Commission Expires April 10, 20

NOTARY RUBLIC

H:\5006\001\trademark-assignment wpd

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002227 FRAME: 0653